Resolution No. sn» 448

mnsrénr.vrm\: Dlwsxo'-t
TARIFF & LICENSE nmu\cu
Tmfl Seciion WO

BefOre the Pubhc Utlhtles Commlsswn
B of the State of Cahforma e

REéOLiJTIO\' ORDERII\G DISPOSITIO\! OF
SPECIAL TAR[FF DOCKEI‘ REQUES’I‘S

-

o0 Requests as. tdenhﬁed heremafter ha\e been. ﬁled on the Spec:al TanH Docket for.
'_authonty to make tariff changes for which permission of the Commission is requisite under

i .’Erowslons of the Public Uqhti&s Code or e?lrdera of the Corpinission, Dug oonsiderahon has

- been given to the repr&entahoﬁs ‘¢ontained in the vérified l‘equeats and good c’ause appear-
mg, the followmg ﬁndmgs and order ar¢ ) made o B

The Commlsslon ﬁnds that the followmg r uésts’ are shﬁed and should be a!ﬂed‘

- L éect to conditions spemﬁed in the orders which are attac ed hereto and by thls fe erence‘
- n)a .- P =

eaparthereo T 2
S REEAE Pl

,'rnequf‘!faﬂd ""._;”:‘ . :- | 4
OrderN L T Bequesr Fnled By

“STD 6014“‘}?? L Union Pac1flc Raiiroad COmpany
o S"D ~60297 ;. ..pacifie southcoast ‘Preight Bureau,

. STD-6030' - = Western Motor Tariff Bureau, InC.,
"STD-60317 ' .  Western MotoX Tariff Bureau, Ine,, 7
‘STD-60327 Westexn Motor Tariff Buréau, Inc,,
STD-6033: . - Westexn aotor Tariff Bureau,‘;np.,i_~,
STD 6034/ R Western Hotor Tar1ff Bureau,vInc.;:;f.

i




t-3uigable’
ithout preju

F
o g ¥
o

ade

fetend

8
ré

L Mg,
AR PSR

ce. with 1
reto and

n
h

L4 F 5

3

¢orda
hed

in 4¢
¢ attic

s




-

.1. B x .’. - : '—w

- ’. i

. L -
BBmRB u{B PUBLIC Uubt'rms CO}N

.:~

1 4

Ié

: Speeiéi Tariff Docket
Request Numbered Sahe: as:
’XOrdev Nuﬁbev AboVe

Unlon Pa01f1e Rallroad Conpany

‘.'.
¢

g Upon eon51de1 tibn of all of the facts and elrQUmstances of recbrd, we: are., -

of the" opin1oh and_find ‘that the: assalled cqyload rate: for Pbtatoes (Other“’\, -

_ thani$weét: pbtatoes o yams) ‘of 46 éents per 100 pounds including X-223" and - i
-‘_;VX-ZSG increases, was, uireasonable to- ‘the: extent: it eXceeded ‘a’'rate of! 2" SRR

-+ cents, pér 100- pounds, 1neluding applleable.inereasés, with. m1n1mum*weight s
45,000 poiinds:<_ We further find’ _that<the . Yaion - ‘Pacific Railroad Company is

.'r;author1zed to waive, dollection QE Undercharges 3n thé amount of six Thousand

"Twh Hundred 1en Dollars and Forty-one cents ($6 210 u1) j;; SR

*\. + - L)
Tt .. A

In- confbrnlty W1th the flndlngs and order made by the Connuss1oﬂ 1d a. 2
“resolution éntered -this day, "the request, -Copy ofawh1eh is‘attached hereto

and by this reference.made. x4 part hereof, 1srgﬁanted, sthéct to the £ S
-beIOWing eondltions- ' - . T

1ssued Apr11 1, 1959" by thETPubllc utllltles Comm1581on;of th"
adOptioh of “the. restlutlon of wh1ch this’ ordef: -

Lo fhls ordev
‘. State of Callfbrn1a_by th
' 1s a pavt.




PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

WIEDODGE STREEN OMANY, NEJRASKA 3102

W. . SALLETT
¥ice Fardent « Baves 90d Dviom

LN BE ) W, L SALIVAN C.W. MALLETY
Foeght Pelic Maroper Gererat Masager - Fra"d 12'ns L. O. MELOSER
H A LEVIENEGGER C. L. EASASSER
Falght Troffg Marager (DIvison) A G HANSEN
5. Q. STROMBERG - ’ Azt EnTghs Froffic Manogen
FaT P I Maneper (G200 .
B L OCHUISTERSEN

0. L BAMITON Gezaol Fd'git Agend

€. 0. QUNVaIRS >
Rt Fielgst Troffe Mooges E. X WALDMANN
Assy. Genaral Fralght Rgent

March 5, 1969
WB - 18-237-1889
Mr. Beidenbach
Public Utilities Commission
of California
State Bldg. Civic Center
San Francisco, Calif,
Dear Mr, Beidenbachg
In compliance with your request of March 5th, we
are enclosing four copies of a speéial docket application
and supporting papers for authority to waive $6,210.41 in

favor of Guy Hawkins, Inc. in connection with 62 carloaGs

of potatoes from Ontario, California, to Los Angelés, Calif,

Yours very truly,

7 Lowvelly |
/ﬁ%




HN

STD 6014 57,

UNION PAGCIFIE RAILROAD, COMPANY

L

. , a W OOXGE stmi OMANA, NEERASEA #0182 ig
v = 1, % PSS B
J 0 '} W. 2, BARRETT iz 5 033 il
L ¥ice Prenideal - 2°03 303 DivlaTons ~ ) .
ML rANG : W. 5. SN it e N0, L cowasuun

Fa gt Isle Maoger Geraat Mancger < FolAe 1'n O MELOHER
H A LEUTENEGGER €. L. ELSASSER

g Traffic Ma~zger (Dvslony) A G.HANSEN
1. C. STROMBLIG ) At Frelght Troffc Masoge
Fa'gt Ira%ie Masoger (G2in) «
L RAMIION { 4 L L CHLISTENSER
. ~yral Featght A
€. 0. CUwIERS Gewal Faldd A

Azt Faighd oo Mosogsa £ WALWAR
Ant, Gazerol Fievght Agent

March 3, 1969

public Utilities Commission
of California WB - 18-237-1889
San Francisco, California

Dear Sirs;

The attached special docket application seeks
authority to waive £6,210,41 in favor of Guy Hawkins,
inc., in connection with sixty-two carloads of potatoes
from Ontario, California, to Los Angeles, California,
during the period July 8, 1968, to August 7, 1968,
inclusive.

Details of the claim are as shown on the
attached Exhibits "A" and "B" and the matter is referred
to you for consideration.

Yours truly,

U Loaruell
g&‘/

CC: Guy Hawkins, Inc., 1315 E, 7th St., Los Angeles, Calif,




L PLC DIILTIES AR

SAH FRM\'CI

3 6 :u vl
ORDER AN

At uwon ot the Inteistate Commerce Commission, Diﬁﬁon 2, beld at ity office in “‘ulnn;ton. D, G, on the 15th day
ol J . D. 1883, it was ordered that on std after October ), 1933, ?aphubons sobmitted on the Commission’s
speci docket Tor uulhonty to make reparation be rade on the following _

. GEORGE B, MG INT\'-
(nn.) - - : o : Sacrelary.

Noncx—THy Comnledon il act oedi eocfd the rpectal &xld Yty Yion ek b, n&, sehtion bads of whlch
l!)ul-:enl 1s m(u T been pehEtad I;; nﬂn&s&ime :w’.t s thcl‘ :.p:m:tl'g‘r:&m v the o re¥ reer o
28 & ¢him Bag been decEnad by (e Commisdon oa the special Eﬁ“ ray pot be recorddered on L;l&rhlil'thsol&hnbm‘tﬁtﬁ!ﬁ:
e S N A O b b s e
n Conrlndon by chi= eay weves, o
»asp!n.n Fot reperation £led rma‘h- of ExitaBos et forth i soction 16 of Le Interstale commenca et See R‘a!: 1 X i&. * *
The reqairercents of this form mc. ecmpled with inevery oase.

SPECIAL DOCKET NO.

Guy Hawkins, Inc.

oo i Comp‘a{inant's No...
ts. - S U.P.R.R:co. Claim No. 18-237-1889
Union Pacific Railroad Cemgggz . _Co. Claim No
NNESR——_ - 0 ¢ R
M—_Dq'n;lea_-__“ ReQuest for authoritf to‘ggeﬁl 210,41

T EHK X RN N R QNN D RNH N
The Union Pacific Railroad

. R . w g
Company respectfully requests an order herein auvthorizing the % to the above-named
claimant . ,of ___I©0S_Angeles ,Stateof__California

of the simof_SixX thousand two hundred ten & 41/100

@ 6' 210. 41‘ ). as reparation in connection with the following shipment :
Commodlly Potatoes AL SRR . P

\umberof *hlpment.s SlXty_tw - Z aggrega[e welght 2 872 687
From_Ontario, Cal:.f.o:r:luato Los Angeles Cal}iﬁc:n.qgned at_

ofgial * Detinatiod)
Consignor.. GUY Hawklns, Incs oomlgne& Guy Hawkins, Inci

Bdlofla.dmgbsuedby U: Py R, Ri "7 Co.; at Ontario, California

n (e iaitia’e)
Date_5€8 EXthlt "B ,19 . Shipment.S _moved as follows:

U.P.R.R, .. Co trom_Ontario, Calif:  10Los Angeles,Califi, .
(o tarean) ? ‘

Co., from__.__ RO ey Via
Co..trom ___ to__.. -, Via

Aggrégate freight chs.rga actually collested, 377-_02 6215, date paid,See__Exhibit’ npe 18
By whom pald to carrier Compla:lnan‘t\ : L Date of delivery. Se€_EXh ibit "B" , 19

Give reference to previous cases which involved the samé rate situation .

[ N LA SR

RHE

CAZRIED £ BTOCK B
COX P.CCRRAN ZRINTING OO, ST. LOCIS, MO




(ll combma\ion tale legally apphcab!e, show each l’aeto: tbe:eol )

k""!-(

. ‘ .
Rate legally applxab!e*--ﬁw.,.per { ‘eef.;:_h..mear!oad mm __..____‘..Jor_..- ..Jt. car,

ent
Tanﬂauthonty L 1 L GJO. Not " ,page o .eﬂechva —

Ralesou tea ' ‘carload . ' _
b applied __._per{ & . mm wt. for.... : {t. car,

’?mﬂ.at;lhqnly ERIO RPN .I G. C.N SEEEC— sty effective

% 2

._“See Bxhibit "A"

Aggregate frelght charges at clalmed rate wou!d be 3.?._:9..26...._6’3

. K
ISR ‘_~»-,‘ R

;* 7 EXPLANATION AND, COMMENTS. . -

(Imert here such’ exp!a.nahon as; the case may réquire. | It shlpmentsv.a.s reoonsgned ‘state
tanﬁ ‘authority for remnqgnment. i! shipment was misrouted by carrier, stale routing_instruc-
tions givén by ¢ontignor, and the proper route in detail; with specific admission tbat mxsroulmg
w&scausedbycamersagent) o _ e aame

I

See Exh ibit vpw:.

e l[lam“ aw A\‘ix ‘-:-«r(ﬂ’" RN z::'!f e ATy 33 ixieee

1. R N 3 oS 1 PR3 Y IR Ny S -.--‘i A¥ -

N.B —~Stateméat ol billing as referred o in pm;npb # of accounting offcer’s ce:tlﬁate maust accompany npphcshon

-"Y~"‘ L P AN B N S | : . R r& R
ARG T MR R : : . :
NS 5

.' Y 138 : \ipn!}
fl UK
SR RRLEN \ 1S nlf o




AN It is admitted that the qla of rules legally é;pbcab!e at th tlme et lhe roulé shipment

moved were, under all \he circumslances and itlons then’ enslmg. em»si unreasona'b :

The undersigned represent to the Comlmss‘on that the undersigned, as they partmpate, will, if the
Commission authorizes refund Lertin, maintain, as maxims, for 8 period of not less than one year from thé
daté on which rates or rules sought to be spplied become effective, sald rates or rules, fubjeit to general
increases permitled jn Ex Farte 115, 223 1. C, C. 8373 Ex Parte 133,236 I. C. C: 41, of any subsequent
proceading grunlmg tnereases in rales on the commodil {Lj’rom ard fo poinls corered by this applicalion. -

The undeérsigned who makes this application in the name of his company certifies that he ba:s'
familiarized himself . with ‘all the facts"and figutes wpon which this’ application for reparation is
made and knows the same tg be correct. °

o Reepeclfully submxtted

o - Co Unlon Pac;.f1c Rklroad ._Company; : - -
“(i)n‘;z;ha' S Nebraska L By m_//(fﬁ ZZZ;WW“

. l(Gtr.) &u) dmaters)
% \i__m“____, 19¢9 Co e Its £ As t.Frt.Traffic Mgr.

The under%?gﬁed companies join in the fbregoing ‘application:

Js

Company
Defendsnd,

By; , )

Com
oq'm;i’i”’ :

: By* .
’ ) (qufjum)

Its

'm&n}v' he:oul hp‘E-cnbo: ot be personsXy ::ned by 2 uuc-hn or peperyd oficer of e s»connbng o trafe drpu'lmu!. wd pot by a
" e

1, L C‘ Chamberlln - i —» have carefully read the foregomg
apphcauon aind cerhfy that the facts as thenem set forth have been verified by a check ggainst
the accounls affected as audited under my direction, and I now certify that the records of this com-

oy s how!

G. A 1. That thé aggregale weight was 2 872,687 —pounds.
82 &\33‘32 That the aggregate freight charge ac;ually ‘collected and retained was $7,026.15 _
3

Q. b, R That the amount of t}xem&ag 6 which the above-named complainant. { sop €ntitled, on the
? ]

basis of the reduced rate, is $6. 210, 41_,, and that the present rate is .24  per { ;}:

fEB 241963 4. The attached ‘statement of billing, E!.hlblt 1, corresponds to the checked billing of the
< 7 7 auditing departmént. _ .

* Includes X-256 increase . - ‘ M

) ) - 'Ei. ’ o Coe T . (Peroral dgratere)
b 1 Audltor of Freight Accounts .

‘ ‘ Union PaciETEKeXTroad ¢ COmpany
m&m cufhﬁuu mat be penou&y :;ned By the bomp&o!a of ﬂ)e scconnhn‘ a&d fa charge of freiglit eevenne accounls, ot by a

:a,,_ &h‘ﬁ:‘ Mhu"’mmmlﬂﬁfﬂd&e ligbwtuma nuth\:xd In every ase and mok ‘-ct e l‘ﬁ:udmm&

wpuh:! e charpes were tollacted ae:.ma ura.mm e following catificales will and In thst evect
abcr;:gfﬁmh.nm os B etarges coBected wre ccncu'nol be based on and qualifed by tle nm:ac& of 13e folo¥ing

ay ‘~f
H

(- 4%)




¥
¥

1 edmitted that the Tates of rules legally pbcab!e at the lime and oyer the route shipment
moved were, under all thé circumstances and conditfons then éxisting, excessive and unreasonable. -
The un&emgned tepresent to the Com:mss'on that the undetsignad, ax they participate, will, if the
Commission authorizes refund hedvin, maintain, as maxims, {or & period of not less than one year from the
date on which rates or rules sought to be spplied become effective, said rates of fules, Subject 1o general
increases permitled jn Ex Parte 115, 23 1. C. C. 657; Ex Parte 123, 226 1. C. G 4}, or any subsequend
proceeding granling inceeased in role on e commodnfy Jrom and b’ poinls corered by this opplication, - -

- The urdersigned who makes thiy aPpbcat n in the namie of hs company, cexhﬁes that he has’
familiarized himsell with Q“ the facls’and figures upon which this application for reparation is
made and knows the same to be correct.

Respc«:lfully su mntled

Unlon Pac1fxc Ra,llroad » Compan&,--.—

Omaha- . Nebraska By L [ (; PA i
- T : S imhn-)

2 . :
??Z /(, 3 , 1069 - - " Tta As t.Frt, Traffac Mgr.

The un_defs?gﬁed companies join in th;:_.fjpre’gt;iné ;aiapﬁcaﬁom

By’

Com
D(fmdfniw ’

- By. .
(Pmsl fgnatare)
e

-ngml!.z_mu“ app&aucn mzt be perwoa=Ry i‘ud b: as executivg ot :c:asl officer of the u-ec-.muu ot tnfe éeputmal. g eot by
!

I, I“ C‘ Chamberlln L i have carefully read the foregoing

apbhca.hon and certlfy that the facts as therem set forth have been verified by a check against
the aocounts affected as sudited under my direction, and I now certify that the records of this com-

A any s how: -

G. 1. That the aggregate weight was 2 872 687 pounda,

823 \‘3‘6‘39 That the aggregate freight charge actually collected and retained was $7,026,15
13

Q P R s. That the amount of the ;géof to which the sbove-named complainant {mentlﬂed_, on the
1

basxs of the reduced rate, is 6. 210.4Y _, and that the present raté is $%.» 24 per i by
‘:532 319 969 4. The attached statement” of billing, - Eﬂnblt l. corraponds to the checked billing of the

auditing department. . .
* Includes X-256 increase . . _ iM
. I . ‘. T B . : T (Personal égratore}

fAudltor of Freight Acéounts

,',:,c;'-._;-u Sl s o
- yUnion Pac1§ [C Rai froag Comnany
sz& ueu‘hfnu umbcpmou!r:‘ml by the homptmnaoé cneeounb.eo&eu chypdﬁa;!:!ummmnu. axd 2ot by a
LA
- The fore, cartificaté tleimnh Bcer of B carr! teed § and wos sbow the iate cha ‘the
wents. Beu!u ﬁn éuiu.crpu{l of the thr-; :'erecct-uc 0 ula c:;x:?:cunal &'ﬂéﬁfmﬁfm 'm um ‘i;Setiflittent
nbc:;amhlgnluuthcdmm wrodertood Lo be l:u:donmdqus.ﬁﬁed by tie saomed Bawirg
Serls ton




CORRECTION
THIS DOCUMENT HAS -

BEEN REPHOTOGRAPHED

10 ASSURE

LEGIBILITY -




prif the appbcanl earner &id ot coliect lba fmgkl ch_ugea. e carrier which made tbe colection will use the
foﬂomg l:{-ﬂemenw certibeate; 253 ¥ a thind carrier collected part of e char, the spoidd certifiealé will als0 be
ased, ne-i ‘lupp‘cmenh! certificats will l;e undenstood to b based oa and quah iﬁ:} by e nasnmed covrecteess of the
specia] eertificate,

SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE
I, : : the of
u]e_-_‘ SR— . . oz —. -
Rad_,m-._*Company. haveé carefully ‘read - the ° foregomg applwa’lion and now oerhfy thal l‘he
records and accounts of this company, as audztcd under my dlrectlon. sbow~ o

x" I R

1. That the aggrigate weight was . unds, ¢

2. That the aggregale freight chargé, aclually éo!!ected and retained, was $,_~ i

8. That the attached statement of bxlhng, Eﬂnbit 1, correaponds to the checLed bllhng of
he audltmg deparlment 0! thiy oqmpany. i s

- {OemptroBet o General Andivae) R
'l‘Ll cebﬁcnu mutte pc.-wu.b tped Ir’ lhe mplmﬂsu M‘La. e.nceh c!n-n of kgt tevenge w:ac:b, oot l:a abordinete, Do~

ot l?‘“‘ben Y urncr. other thas lhe appﬁcul and oot the carrier ndng the luppemenm cerhﬁuk. hay mllecltd Aoy
pul of the’ d:uge: thé following spicial cernﬁcnle will also b wad:
T . 1{. T SPECIAL CBRTIFICATE : o R
| A - - . , the_.
of the . : . Rail - . .Com

have carefully read the foregomg apphcahon and now certlfy that the reo)rds and smounts of this
company, 3 audlted under. my, direction, show: _

1. That the agg refale we:ght was pounds, .
%, That additional freight char oges were collected by this eompany to the amountof &_. .~
po part of which has been réefund

t.
{Compteoller of Geoard] Avdtae} .
TN cetifcats ot be personally wgmed by the complroler ot acconctisg oﬁm s cdarge of Erdght revence savonnts, &R by & sobordizate,

(Parro=al dgratury )

COMPLAINANTS' CERTIFICATE .
I hereby certify that charges of § on the shipments involved herein were paid and

borne as such by ..____ S e R
. Co., and by no other.
By : i ‘Its..
Subscribed and sworn to before me this_._. ———day of
 {sEaL) C Notary Pubhc S

N T 77 InstrUcTiONS—READ CAREFULLY. R R

1. Under section 18 of the interstate commerce act, claims for ve snbon l.re barzed if l:ot ﬁIed within 2 years from
the date ke cause of action accrues, unless within $ years from such date Lhe carrier ujms an u:bon for recovery of its charges,
or ln{ art thereof, of withount beglnmn; an action collects such charges, then s lrmllsbonj shall bo extended
to :nc uge $0 days from the time such action is begun or such charges are collected by ll:e carrier.

This application_should be sécompanied by bills of Iading if mitronting is invalved, which will bé relurned by the
Commlsswn aftet the claim has beza acted upon.

$. Wikere the application is for anthority o tefund to the conslgnee when the papers show Lhat the charges were paid
by the consigtoz, ot ¥icé verss, o where the complainant iy reither the consignor nof cossignee, the Commission requires
that a stipaletion be 6led with the a%p.x:ahon siged by the consigoor, by the coreignes, and by an executive oz general officer
of the carriez in substantially tke following form:

Tivee.  (Here insert Dazes of éom‘iunanl and defendants as i pication to which shpn!shon relates)
© ' The undemgned = the donsignor ol the L o!.'owmg-descnbedpsh ment (hefe insert d;te, car number. commodxly.
nnd so: inls of origin and deshuah-on) and . thé consignes (hereo!, and the prdersicned Rail - Company,

te 3nd agree that sny order éntered ia the ‘shove-entitled icformal ¢omplaint fot & refund on aconet of the excessive
lmght c!mses eo!!e«:ted on 2aid shipmeat shaﬂ be in favor of (bere inserl nsme of consignor or ‘consigree, 83 case may be)

s ‘ »_ ; ) A' . N ‘ N glﬂmrlcfww.;_ _‘.,_—-
o e e

By.
.




{:

- T8 oo . . s T R . - :
&' iy adisitted that the ratés o rules legally applicable at the time and over the route shipment
moved were, under all the ‘circumstances end conditions then ‘éxisting, excessive and unreasonable.
The um]ers:gngd represént to the Commisslon that the undersigned, as they participate, will, if the
. Commission authorizes refund herein, maintain, as maxims, for 8 period of not less than one year from the
date on which rates or rules sought to be applied become effective, sald rates or rules, subject 1o general
increases permilled in Ex Parle 115, 233 I. C, C. 637; Ex Parte 13, 228 I, C. C, 41, or ary subsequent
procecding granting inereares 'n roles on the ommadity from and bo'poinls corered by s application. -
~_The undeisigned who makes this application in the name of his company cerlifics that hé has
famitiarized himself with 'sll the facts’ and figures upon which this application for reparation is
made and knows the same to be correct. * '
Sl . Respectiully submitted, .

e %0 7: . union Pacific Railroad . Company, i . -
lémaha - - >-’- —'Nebr‘aska- :_ i , o By'..--//{./ s -Z:k—_i—:;—h“‘

TGy, - T T ety ‘ /l’-tuhf;J «
_?71«.4‘({14_\1_“_._;__, 18¢9 <

s As$t . Frt.7Traffic Mgr.

The undersigned companies join in the foregoing spplication:

By’ -

-Com ¥
: .Dgfmiffi.n}’

:By"

Peasoral dgrature)

s

'5&?1.‘{&"““'." appEention mrst be perocaRy Eprad by an axutite & gmeral oScer of the accourting o tnSe deparimet, azd 2ot by &

o1, L Co Chamberlin . : . » have carefully read the foregoing
application and cerlify that the facts as therein set forth have been verified by a check sgainst
the accounts affected as audited under my direction, and I now certify that the records of this com-

A E)any show: o o
G. A 1. That the sggiegate weight was_ 2. 872{687 pounds. _
4\353 2. That the aggregate freight charge actuslly collected and retained was $7.026,15

1334 ) R 8. That the cmount of théwti‘o which thé above-named comp!a.inant,{ ,geenti_lled, on the
[ B ol : ‘ . '

?' basis of the reduced rate, is $6,210.41 , and that the present rate is $*.24 per i ik
FEB2¢_} 1969 4. The attached statement of billing, Exhibit 1, c{afresijdnds to the checked billing of the

auditing department. .
* In_clud_es X-256 rin_cre'{.jl‘se__a o _ : M
- . PENEE : - T2 Pesomal dpuatare)

. tAuditor  of Freight Accounts

: : R S \"(cfm -oni c;f-!- AoEirey -

: IR e o .-Union Pacific Raiiroad Company
nb(rgln}i.e.m bé peraozally ‘.F'd by the tomptoller o2 Ube sicounting oficer iz chare of freighl revrmoe acdounts, 22d wct by o

Tre fongn § cortifiate by Bhé andourting offices of t'rl:d .‘g;sé.n tauter ust iﬁe‘gnd‘h erery case and mes l'_:iJ]t ffﬁ‘ﬂﬁf,‘u cn the ot}
of

.,

SL¥
iy

zerte, Bolif arges, or pact of e ctarges vere coliec ef earrier o earriers ke following eerlifceates that evect the
:!:‘guﬁbﬁahnhrumduguw“mmm&rjhwb&hxdaundqu!ﬁedl:&tmmedemm e following




Filey WB - 18-237-1889

_Statement of Facts

Exhibit "aA"

Nature.of Claim: Unreasonable rate,

Claimant:

Guy Hawklns, Inc., 1315 E. 7th St., Ios Angeles, Calif,

AmOuht‘of-Clalm: $6 210 41 waiver.

Movement:

Sl*ty—two carload shipnents of pétatoes, weight
- 2,872,687 pounds from Ontario, California, to ..
Los Angeles, Callfornla, during the period July 8,
1968, to August 7, 1968, inclusive, via U,P.R.R,

Legal Rate: 46 cents per 100 lbs,, including X-223 and X-256

increases, minimum weight 36,000 pounds, Class
32%, Item 42170, U.F.C. No. 9, ICC No. 5, and
Itém 17200-G, Supp. 123, PSFB Tariff 1016, ICC

No., 1590, distance rate for 37 miles from Ontario,
california, to Los Angeles, California.

Sought Rate: 24 cents per 100 1lbs,, including applicable increases,

Remarks:

minimum weight 45,000 pounds, Item 5669, Supp. 57,
PSFB Tariff 65-N, ICC No. 1726, effective October 27,
1968.

Prior to 1966 shipments of potatoes from Ontario,
California, to Los Angeles, California, were made
under the Class "C" rate of 18 cents in PSPB Tariff
255-G, however, as a result of the cancellation of
class rates in the above tariff on California intra-
state traffic effective June 23, 1966, under authority
of California P&C Decision 7077), Case 5432, dated
May 24, 1966, the lowest basis that could be applied
on theése shipments was the Class 32% rate of 46 cents
as shown under the caption "Legal Rate'., The complainant
committed a sizeable amount of the 1968 potato crop
from the Ontario, California, area to market at Los
Angeles, California, without determining what the
current freight raté would be. Shipments moved on-

a collect basis and complainant was not advised until}
complétion of thé movement that the actual welght
based on the class rate in PSFB Tariff 1016 was more
than double the rate paid on similar shipments, whlch
occurred prior to 1966.

Attached is a comparatlve statement showing rates and
distances between other California points concurrently
in effect at time of movenment,




: "'i’ ) Y ~ X :"-
Exhi‘bit ‘ "A\-* S
‘Page’ .t 2 .

‘In view of the foregoing, We vespectfully réquest
authority to walve colléction of §6,210.41
Reparation was approved under PSFB Appltcatlon

for Reparatlon No., 205.




N

POTATORS

FORM 8208

STATEMENT OF SHIPMENTS INVOLVED IN REPARATION CLAIM
OF_GQuy Hawkins, Ino., 1315 B 7th St., qu_ Angoles, (Calif.

471\

"B - 18—2}7_--'13_89: EXHIBIT "B~

CHARGES COLLECTED

‘ _ WAYBILL CAR oatE LEGAL CHARGES CHARCES CLAIMED cumdso
FROM To DATE NUMBER INTL. RUMBIR e t '#:‘{g,’i‘,“ WEIGHT ATE FREIGHT WEIGHTY RATE FATIGHT FREIGHT AMOUNTY
7- 8-63 |Up38215 | PFB 8890 7-12-68 | 18,480 223,01 18,480 $ 116.35 $ 116.35
| 7-10-63 UP36222 | PFR 10031 7-22-43 | ;8,000 220.80 13,000 115.20 115,20
| 7-10-63  |upseces | pre m218 | 7-22-68 | 18,180 223.01 | 18,180 116,35 116,35
¥ 71148 |up3s228 | Pre 3622 7-19-68 } 18,180 223,00 | 18,80 116.35 116,35
- ! h3,h30
-} ‘ as rin. i
| 7-11-68  [UP36229 | PFE 5235 7-15-68 § u3,430 199.7® § L5,000 103.00 108,00
| 7-11-68  |UP38230 | PFR 35060 | 7-19-£8 | 18,180 223.01 | {:g,l;eo 116,35 116,35
; : ‘,"21 -
' as mia. -
| 7-13-68  |UP38235 | PFE 2569 7-12-68 | k2,521 195.60 | L5,000 103.00 108.00
- ; - hB,l?o
. ' as Fih.
Ontario, Celifornla |Los Angeles, Calif. f 7-13-63 UP36236 | FPFE 48593 7-15-68 § 36,000 | U3,L30 $ 46 199,78 ﬁs,ﬁoo $ 2] 108.00 108.00
: i 3,U30
:' : as’mln.
| 7-16-68  |oup3s2h2 | prR Li8Sh T-22-63 | 43,420 199.79 hs,000 108,00 108,00
7-26-68  |up38243 | PrE L7558 7-22-68 46,950 215497 ll:6'?50 "112,68 112,20 .
: : 3,430 '
as'min.
: 7-17-68 UP382147 | BAR 7859 7-22-68 L3,430 199.78 5,000 108.00 108.00
| 7-18-63  |uP36251 | PFE L8596  |8- 2-65 | 18,80 223.00 | ls,hso 116.35 116.35
§ 7-18-68  |up3t2o52 | pEE 2081 - |7-31-68 | 18,480 223,00 § 18,480 116.35 116.35
: , - 43,430
as mnin.
7-18-68  |UP38253 | pFR 6678 7~31-68 13,130 199.78 h5,000 103,00 108,00
7-18-68  |up3625h | PFB 9112 7-31-63 | 48,480 223,01 18,480 116,35 116.35
7-18-€8 UP38255 | PFB 1252i) 8- 2-63 | 18,180 223,01 18,480 116.35 116.%5
e, L61 3,115.35




FORM 5203 ‘ a1

STATEMENT OF SHIPMENTS INVOLVED IN REPARATION CLAIM

e

EXHIBIT “B~
B A » OF _Quy Hewkins, In¢,, 1315 B, 7th St., Los Angeles, Colif, WB = 18-237-1889
. WAYBILL CAR . LEGAL CHARGES CHARCES CLAIMED CHARGES COLLECTED
FROM 10 _ FRUIOHT : SRR
. DATE NUNSSR INTL. NUMBER  Jivd ',;‘,";‘l'g,}’l'.' WEIGHT RATE FREIGHT WEIGHT RATE FRRIOHT FROWGHT
_ 3,430
as min.
7-18-68 | UP36256 | PFrE Wh092 8~ 2-68 L3,L30 159.78 45,000 108,00 108.00
31,200 31,200 :
’ as rin, as rin,
7-10-63 | uP38261 | PFE 153y 8- 2-43 36,000 165.60 145,000 108,00 108,00
7-19-68 | up38362 | PFR 11547 7=31-68 18,480 223,01 48,480 116.35 116.35
7-19-68 | upP38263 | PFE 21458 8- 263 18,180 223,01 hLs,L80 116.35 116,35
L3,h30
_ _ as min,
7-19-68 | ur38264 | PrE 2058 7-31-68 L3430 199,78 45,000 108,00 108,00
7-10268 | UP36265 | PFE 6339 7-31-68 18,480 223.01 18,80 116.35 116.35
7=23=68 ur38273 | PFE L6310 8-1L-68 i8,l80 223,01 }8,L80 116,35 116.35
43,430
a8 rin. ’ .
| 7-23-68 | UP3827h | ART 23525 841468 | 13,430 199.78 45,000 108,00 108,00
. Ontaris, Celiforniel Los Angeles, Galii‘. T=23-£38 0P36275 | ART 28155 8-1[;%-8 24 18,180 | & 146 223,01 B,hs0 | § .2% 116435 116,35
' 7-21-68 | ur38282 | ARrT 28003 7-31.68 | 18,480 223,01 ks,kao 116.35 116.35 .
3,430
‘ _ ! as win,
7-24-68 | up36263 | pre 35h3h | 8-14-68 | L3,430 199,78 [ 45,000 108,00 108,00
7=25-68 UP38287 | PFR L355 7-31-63 | L8,l80 223,01 L8,480 116.35 116.35
7-25-68 UP38288 | PFE 10859 8-14-68 | L8,L80 223,01 Ls,h80 116.35 116.35
7-25-63 | up36289 | PFE 35158 8=11-48 }8,h80 223,01 18,480 116.35 116.35
7-25-68 Y Up38230 | pre L8koo 8-144-48 48,480 223,01 11:8,{:80 116435 116.35
3,430
as min. :
7-25-68 | up38291 | PFE hO37h | 8-14-63 3,30 199.78 {§ 45,000 103.00 103.00
43,430
‘ _ as min,
7-25-68 | UP36292 { PFE 9107 8- 2-68 h3,430 199.78 5,000 108,00 108,00
7-26-68  |up3s298 | prB bshl7 | 7-31-68 19,086 205,80 § 19,086 117.80 117.80
7-26-68  JUP38299 | PFE 11318 8-14-68 48,180 223.01 18,L80 116.35 - 116.35




FORM 8208 : - _ TPIRIE

: 'STATEMENT OF SHIPMENTS INVOLVED IN REPARATION CLAIM ‘ EXHIBIT “B"

POTATOBS ‘ OFGuy Hawkins, Ino, 1315 B: 7th St., 10s Angeles, Calif ’ . WB « 18-237-188%
’ WAYBILL CAR B LEGAL CHARGES CHARCES CLAIMED -] CHARGES COWLECTED
FROM 10 : , RN —— ) » . . , SWOURY
- ] DATE RUNBEIR INTL. NURHBER BiLL WEIGHT WEIGHT RATE FREIGHT WEIGHT RAYKE FREIQHT FRAEIGHT
7-26-63  |uP38300 | PFE €877 8- 2-68 148,480 223.01 18,480 116.35 116.35
| L3,L30
X as min,
7-26-68  |up38301 | pre 11113 8-14-68 L3,430 ] 199.78 | llts,ﬁoo 108,00 108.00
. }: 30 '
- ’ ] &5 min, )
7-29-68  |up38305 | PFE 8787 8-14-68 43,h30 199.78 5,000 103.00 108,00
. L3430 \
, ' i i as min, .
7=30-63 UP38303 | PFE 2081 8-21-68 43,430 199. | 45,000 103,00 103,00
: | | b3,L30
. E as min,
7-30-68  [UP38309 | PFB 3416 8~14-48 L3,430 193,78 5,000 103,00 108,00
7-31-68  |ur3831L | PFR 10978 8-21-63 : 18,480 - 223.00 § I8,l80 116,35 116.35
b L3,430
o as min,
7=31-63 UP38315 | rrE L8L5S 8-21-68 43,430 199.78 | ES.EOO 108.00 108.00
3,430
. o | ss xin.
_ 8-1- 68 UP38319 | PFE 13058 8-21-68 43,420 199.78 [k Ls,000 1063.00 108,00
. Ontario, California|Los Angeles, Calif. | 26,000 $ b | 3,430  1%8.24 .
. i ) { a8 min.
| 8-1- 68 |UP36320 | PFE 9220 8-14-63 L3,b30 199.78 | ;;sﬁoo 108.00 108,00
; k 1i3,0L30 '
, ) ' as'min. :
8-1~ 63 |up38321 | pre 7084 8-21-68 ] b,h30 199.78 | h5,000 108,00 108.00
| 8-2- 63 |UP38323 | PFE 6388 8-21-68 48,480 22%.01 18,480 116.35 116.35
| 8-2- 68 {up2832, | PFR 7732 8-21-43 h3,L80 223.01 | 13,480 116435 116,35
| 8-2- 63 |up38325 | PFE 10362  [8-21-68 18,Leo |- 223.00 § Ls,l80 | 1ne.3s 116,35
| 8-2- 68 juUp38326 | PFR 7732 8-21-68 18,480 223.01 18,480 116,35 116,35
i 8.3- 68 |up38327 | PER 13303 [8-21-68 18,180 223,01 | 8,L80 116.35 116,35
| 8-5- 63 |up3328 |Pre 18473 |8-14-63 18,180 223,00 | k8,80 116.35 11635
: 8-5-63 Up38329 | PFE 7383 8-21-638 1;8,L80 223.01 | ls,h80 116.35 116,35
' 8-6-63 uP38330 | RAR 7720 8-21-63 " 13,1480 223,01 18,480 116,35 116,35 -
| 8-6-68  [up38331 | PFE LWo2  [e-21-63 18,180 ' 223.01 [ I8,L80 116.35 116.35




FORM 5208

STATEMENT OF SHIPMENTS INVOLVED IN REPARATION CLAIM

EXHIBIT “B"
FOTATOES  OF_Ouy Hewking, Ino., 1315 B. 7th St., Los Angeles, Callf, WB - 18-237-1869
WAYEBILL CAR LEGAL CHARGES CHARCES CLAIMED CHARGES COLLECTED LAIMED
FROM 10 DAYE NUNIIR INTL. NUMBIR ‘\‘V‘;‘i‘;‘;{-’;‘ WEIONT RATE FREIGHT WELIGHT RATE FREIGHT FREWGHT %MOUNT
8-6-63 uP38332 | PFB 42275 18,h80 223,00 § 18,480 116,35 116,35
8-6-68 UP38333 | PFE 46631 18,180 223,00 § 18,480 116,35 116,35
8:6-63 | upzezsh | prE L&5S 18,480 223.01 | 13,480 116,35 116,35
| 8-7-63 UP28336 | PFB L8151 18,480 223.01 18,480 116,35 116435
Ontarlo, Californiq Los Angeles, Calif,) , 26,000 PR - $.24
|  8-7-48 UP38337 | PFB 35475 L8,480 223.00 | 13,480 116,35 116435
8-7-63 UP38338 | BAR 8937 h8,L80 223.01 18,480 116,35 116.35
8-7-68 UP38339 | BFE 35301 148,480 223.01 18,80 116.35 116.35
35,000
{  as nin.
8-7-68 UP38340 | BAR 7093 36,000 165.60 | 15,000 103,00 103.00
>,672,637 113,236.56 [2,872,687 7,026,863 | 7,026.15
Logel Charges - L13,236.56
Charges |Collegtesd - 7,026.15

L 6,210211 Waive]




s

POTATOES

PR

woae 0
Y oa

B 2
.

‘ TARIFF
0 AUTHORITY

f'

Namer
'

‘Ontario. calif, ~,' - 7 Los Aﬁgelés; Calif,; | ) {(1L)46¢. ~_. a)-
n “ o n « o (2)24 (8)
Kingdon, - . Salida, C 34 - (3)20% (c)
Port Chicago, Calif, San Francisco, ‘ . (3)20%7 ) (D)
Irvington, o " " -: _ - . (3)19% . (B)

Upland n Los Angeles ’ {(3)20% )

Explanation of Reference Marks

'(l) Legal Rate.
{(2) Sought Rate,
(3) Concurxently in effect at time of movement,

(A) Class 32%, 1tem.42170, UFC No. 9 and Item 17200-:G, Supp. 123, PSFB Tariff 1016.
{B) . item 5669, Supp 57, PSFB Tariff 65-N. -

(C) iten 4485, PSFB Tariff 65-N.

(D} Item 6480, PSFB Tariff 65-N.

(E) Item 6630, PSFB Tariff 65-N. ' . -

(F) San Jacinto, California, rate intermediate, Item 5280, PSFB Tariff 65-N.




PRIV %N
T

AP




PACIFIC SOUTHCOAST FREIGHT sru-m'u—} -
| o " Sib g02g -
- AFPLICATION RO, 6321 SAN FRANCISCO, CAL.___ March 17, 1969
File:  P-300-A-7100 .

To the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Californis, San Frarcisco, California.

Pacific So-._tbo:t.cl Freight Bureau, Agent, inthe mamea and on behalf of sll caerlers partizs to
Facific Southcoast Freight Bureau Tariff Nov_ 300-4 acting under avthority of power of
attorney of formal concurrence in Tariff « 00 file with the Commission from each of _
s2id camiers, hereby applies, under Section h5h of the Public Utilitles Act, for an order
granting parmission to put into effact ___Thirty (30) days after filing with the
Commissioca the following rates (o2 rules or regulations):

ITENS: 7201 to 7216, 7363, 7375 to 7387

ACTION: Extend rates flagged "(E)" referonce mark, presontly
scheduled to expire June 30, 1969, éne year, to expire
with June 30, 1970, unless sooner cancelled, changed
or extended,

In reduction on extension} in increase upon expiration,

The proposed rates ase intendad to be publiched in Tariff 300-A  andwill supersede and take
. the place of rates on like traffic from and to the points above named which are set forth in Tariff 300-A
ca file with the Commission and which rates are as follows, to wits

As above

This application is based upon the followiug special circumstances and conditions:

This application seeks to extend rates on Sodium (Soda), caustlc,
mresently published in Items shown on title sheet hereof,

Rates were originally established at the request of an interested
shipper who desired rates be published on same basis as those published from Nevada
origins,

Rates from Nevada origins were published 6n a temporary basis, as
were the California rates, Carriers at shippers request have extended the Nevada
rates for a period of one year; therefore, to remain competitive, the California
shipper has requested rates be extended for one year,

. - <
1; : x

fi
C

"I hereby certlfy under penalty of qux.E’«-
that the foregoing is true 26d corfect. Ll::

PACIFIC SOUTHCOAST FRE!GH BU w Agent
» p - ' 45%2?/

7

w 0. GENTLE, Tanff Publishmg Officer




.)-'

g; t,he authont)' hereisn granted shill not‘ persede of be m lién of an out:
ding autbont) he etofére granted under Sectl 460 6f the Pubhc Utllmés'Cod

ppiio_ hEsi’ “3eargl
: after-m aintaining any:’ "ff_\tl_"
combinhtion of applicaﬁts‘ ocal
Of 3 1iKe kind




- e
D

e s106030 4R
. Western Motor Tariff Bureau, Inc.

W. ). KNOLLL, Tonf"hljﬁ'i OIfr(tf

NOLHEN GALRdINA . <o GENERAL OFFICES,

Oontad, Eo e 1913 : 2. 0. bot 392 ¥ 3042 Cecelia Stant

Frons, [418] §92 3938 ll_ ZU i) 22 # 1’59 S$OUTH GATE, CAUJORNIA 0110

Raywan

PRoase (113 7731180

2. 0. Bax 17, 111 MdFe $raa? {9y
Horatty, Howatt §5410 bl (}\71 //"“

Proca. (18] 132592 - South Gate, California. APPLICATION NO. A-4798

March 19, 1969

T0 TH.'B

PUBLIC UI‘ILITIBS CCM{ISSION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE BLIDG., CIVIC CENTER
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

SPECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST

WESTERN MOTOR TARIFF BUREAU. INC,, AGENT, by W. J. Knoell, Tariff Issuing

Officer, for and on behalf qf Delta Lines, Inc: and Peters Truck Lines

heréby applies for authority under Section Nos. L6O - b9l

of the Public Utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish
the folléwlng rates, rules and regulations to become effective on .
five ( 5) days notice: -

To establish rates, rules, réguiations and other provisions as set

forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto &and made a part hereof.
The proposéd rates are intended to be published in Western Motor Tariff

Bureau, Inc., Agent, local, Joint and Proporticnal Ffeight and Expfess

Tariff No. 111, Cal. P.U.C. No. 15

and will take the place 6f the rates of like traffic from and to said
points, as set forth herein.
This applit‘:ation is based upon the following special circumstances and

conditions:

For justification, see Exhibit "B" attached heréto and made a part hereof.

'In view of the sbove special circumstances and conditions, your petitioher
. respectfully requests that the authority herein mught be granted,

1 hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the foregolig is true and

correct, . signat\_u'e W%@

W, J. Knbell, Tariff Issulng Officer




S " $ Py PN \ - * ~- '.‘._ . “;. {)i.j:;::..‘ .
SR T is propo.ed to pubnsh m Seétibn 12 of‘ the ’s’ﬁ‘o"ée’é'»t"”“i't"f‘f stat
L oubes 69 showi belowi J" T dgink

ER

oowmu B RIS \,{co'uié}c BT
| Q) CARRTERS | (2)cmams =3

R
XY
e

Vo]

B

C @Interchan,ge for “earriéry 1isted in this céltmn \-ith carrier shovn
T opposite .thereto in (:oluznn A applies between all points On the 1inés
“of both ¢arriérSa':;
@Interchangé for carriers listed in this colu::n uith carriei‘ sho*-m
.- Opposite. thereto in: (;,oluran A applies oﬁ]y on ti‘&ffic vaing betwee
points described in :Itemiho./1893. : = S

DLI Delta Lines Inc.-;,..e'
PET Peters .lI‘U.Ck Lines

Each of thé above ns.med carriers is in its‘ own right a certificated commoN ;
.+ . carrier by virt_ue ‘of o‘nQ or more decisionsiréndered by the Ce.lifornia Public
Utilities COrrmissiong LA _ _ . R
-f ‘mnle the Pu‘olic htiﬁties Czdé does not 'réq_{l.lre authority for '..o-:non carriers
- o establish .joint ra.tes pu‘blicétion of qunt rates proposed: herein would, in :
_ some” cases, ¥esult in’ \riolations of Section 460 of ‘thé’ “public, Utilities éode s
- ashow: in the oilowing‘examble : A shipnenj: originating At Yréka on the linés
' \of “patersiTrudk; Lides fand! destmed to Vallejo .on_thé 1inés df Delta Lines,' Inc.
Swould move from Yreka: to Oakland over: thé - 1ines of P%ters Truck Lines to \be
mtefchangedeat Oakland lwi.t‘h Dalta; f,iness AR
C 1 Tn view ‘O£ 7thé - feétitnatirated to bé’ charged
preScribe& 'by the Conmiséion iy .

Seotion l{91 ot‘ the Publio Utilities Codé to publish
han *tatutory noticé for the réasons set forth
L i :




ublic Ut mmission's _

of Californla

2
e
1

led by

. Ll 23T AP T TS SRR
= I conformity. with the findings ahd ‘ofder mide by, thé Commission in 3 resolution entered : - -
., this day, the requiest, copy of which is attached hereto and by fétence made 4 part horeof, o
i is.g‘r,a_xjtéd,\sabjég’t to the follfmﬁ‘g' conditiony} ;- -y A e RS R
: KD L U TSI B It Ve Wt

'!, &
A I3

‘

X %=

Norie

e




SID 6031

Western Motor Tariff Bureau, Inc,
- : W. 5 INOEL, Teritt tving Officee
NORINERN CAURQUAA ] . CENERAL OFFICES

'o‘cﬁ:g'a‘:g:: fap2’ PO e 12 0 304 Cecalo Steat

a 2 SOUIH OATE, CAUIORNIA £2240

Phona: 1415 $32.5934 Ve dy 22 i
» Pl v 22 i Beaa 1IN 7223010
[

HARAN
/

2. 0. Bax 17, §11 MidPy $ooat
Honghh, Howyli 93810 South Gate, éalifornié -

Frora, (128) 852582 ) | . March 19, 1969 APPLICATION NO. A-480)

TO THE

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE BLDG., CGIVIC CENTER
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

SPECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST
WESTERN MOTOR TARIFF BUREAU, INC., AGENT, by W. J. Knoell, Tariff Issuing

Officer, for and on behalf of all carriers participating in Local, Joint

and Proportional Freight and Express Tariff Ko. 109, Cal. P.U;G. No. 13

hereby applies for authority under Section Nos. W60 - 491

of the Public Utilities Act for an order granting permission to estsblish
the follow'ing rates, rules and regulations to become effective on .
five (5 ) days notice:r -
T6 establish rates, rules, r’eguiations and other provisions as set

forth in Exhibit "A™ attached hereto and made a part hereof.
The proposed rates are intended to be published in_Western Motor Tariff _

Bureau, Inc., Agent, Local, Joint and Proportional F‘reig’nt and EXpress

Fariff No. 109, Cal. P.U.Q. No. 13

and will take the place of the rates of llké traffic frc‘r-:a and to said
péint,s. as set i‘orth herein.

This application is based upon the following special circumstances and
conditions:

For justification, see Exhibit "B" attached hereto.snd made a part hereof.

In view of the above special circumstancés and conditions, your petitioner
respectfully requests that the authority hereinsught be granted,

1 hiereby certify under penslty of perjury that the foregoing is true ard
correéct.

Signature Z e
. W. J. Kndell, Tariff Issuing Officer




; PROPoéED PUBLICATIO‘«I

- c

It is proposed to pu’blish in éeotion 1 of the subject tariff a ‘1ew
“iténm as shown belorn T -

ROOfing. building (
or: pQV1n3 material. Ty Ca. s fi};,Q’i; f;{% IS L
Cvigade | 27170 Modésto - | 5178 T1a Mirady -y

than plasterboard

. CEXHIBYE "B
e mmmmox

' " The proposed a.mendment is based upon alternative application prcvisions .
as containéd in the Comaission's Minimum’ Rate Tariffs and duthority was - °.

- takén fron Pacific Southcoast Freight Buréau, 1a.riff No. :300-A, Ite;n Nos.;;- |

_11;00 171;10. Applica.nt has been charging class rates in the past-:

. Authority is SOught under Section 1460 of the Eublic Utilities COde due F

16 the: divergence in royting between that. employed by épplicant and that -

- émployed by. competing railicarriers, * An’ “example of where authority is
- necessary. under Séction !&60 would Ye & shipmént originating at ‘Index Noi:

- 2770 Modesto and destined to Index:No. 5178 La Mirada.  In all probability‘;

- this. shipment ygul& move SOuth via U.- Sé Highigy 99, - passing through the . -

intermedihte pd nt ‘ot bebéc }vhich 8- nqt‘scrv d by competing rail’ carriers.

i ighis would reQuire aﬁplicemt 0’ chai'ge claSs*rates to this point which® are

- higher’ ‘than the’ rates prOposed to be: published. Therefore, authority is

¢, sought’ 1o, depa.rt t‘rom Seetion !460501‘ the: P}lbllc Utilities Code in.order-
7. tnat 'hé.806-calléd’ lono—shonlt haul’ violations exist.\  This is merely one-
,"j'example utihzmg only. oné! point of . origin and ‘one point of destmatlon
I riproposed tg:bé” publisl;ed ANy ﬁumber offexémpiés ¢ould have béen cited,
co= T utiliaing aris pomts of: riéin a.nd Vhll' péints oi‘ destination promsed to
.be published. 2 = ) o : L e

7':'Aut‘hority is" sought under Séction h91 of the Pu‘blio Utilities Code to

*., publish the proposed chahges. n less than s’catutory noticé for the: reasons
., set forth above ahd ‘in Order that!
E -carriers who may charge the proposed rates at will.

carriers .may be. Competitive \rith permitted ::






STO 6032 ¥

Western Motor Tariff Bureau, Inc.

¥ 0. KNOELL, Toritt huvirg Olficer

\L-

NOUKERN CAUFOINA _ GENERAL OFFICES

gﬁ::g;:::"“, 2. O, et 11 ¢ 504 Cecelg Steent

Procs lusa [T R 2]

RAWALL

SOVIH GATE, CAUFORNIA $2140

P.O. Be 12, §1Y lol?d.fn $rruat

\I
. ri.\x 15 J 4?& ﬂ Phore (NN 773NN
Horoly, Roe 2t $5919 ST S £ 1 A A W

Frocs, {108 #5268 South Gate, California APPLICATION NO. A-%803

March 24, 1969

TO THE

PUBLIC UTILITIES COM(ISSION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE BIDG., CIVIC CENTER
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

SPECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST
WESTERN NOTOR TARIFF BUREAU, INC., AGENT, by W. J. Knoell, Tariff Issuing

officer, for and on behalf of all carriers participating in Local, Joint

and Proportional Freight and Express Tariff No. 109, Cal, P.U.C. No. i3

hereby applies for authority under Section Nos. 460 - 191

of the Public Utilities Act for an order granting permission to estaﬁlish
the follo‘.iing rates, rules and regulations to become effective on .
five (5 ) days notice: | |
To establish rates, rules, reguiations and other provisions as set

forth in Exhibit A" attached hereto &nd made a part hereof.
The proposed rates are intended to be published in fWestern Motor .Tariff

Bureau, Inc., Agent, Local, Joint and Proportional Freight and Express

Tariff No. 109, Cal, P.U.C. No. 13

and will take the place of the rates of like traffic from and to said
points, as set forth herein.
This application is-based upon the following special circumstiances and

conditions:

. For justification, see Exhibit “B™ attached hereto and made a part hereof.

In view of the above speciai circumstances and conditions, your petitioner
respectfully requests that the suthority herein sbught be granted.
1 hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the foregolng is true and

correct.
° Signature

¥. ‘JO‘Knoell. Tariff Issulng Officer




R L S e L
SUoF L, R b .Y PR
shunrg. A R AR
4 ="< - }s; *
.

g
=l

-‘

\

eopdiry ‘3

muda-rb‘t \

R T R .‘\ L ;* N
It is proposed té tend i £33 3‘1650'c£nt ned in‘éeetion ‘X of the
subject tariff as sh&iﬂ on ﬂx bfts Asl angi b httaﬁhed hereto and

,*:_‘. .t
E ~ -

made a part hereof o

R Examrr "B" | SN
N _,‘_“ z \’ : .l ,.% :3‘:" i -
: (JUSTI?ILATI&

Y
(\

The préposed amendment 1s based upon alternative application provislons
-as’ conlained -in the. Conmission g Minimua Rate gariffs’ and authority was .
© teken froa Pacific. Southcoast Frelight. Bureau.‘Tariff No.' 300-A, Item - % :
~ 7 Nosi-1180;°10195, end'Ex. parte’ hos.‘256 and 259 Al Apﬁhcant has been SRR
i ¢harg1ng elaésffétes in the past; .1-, UL R

6 e
) tp thé.diVergeﬁcé in routing between that emplbyed by applicant an& thgt‘
ljemplbyéd by ¢ompeting rail 'carriérs.  An examplé of where authorfty ds-"- ":- o
i -necedsary under Section 460 would be'a shipment originating at Indéx Ho._-ﬁ?*“
713370 visalia;and déstined to Index Ko: 476 Lodi. :In all probability
:&this ‘shipment :. ﬂould move north via U. S. Highway 99, ’passing through’
-~ah intérzediate point oht pile: south of Lodi, iwhich.is nét sérved by,
competing rail carriers. “.This. would require applicant- to charge ‘¢lass .
rates to this point which are higher than the rates propo=ed t6 be ~'\_~ U
, published.°3Tnerefore authority is sought o depart frOm Section h60
:1 of .the Public Utilltles Code in ordér. that Do §Q- ~¢alléd’ long -short haul
. vidlations “exist. " Tais is gmerely .one exanple utillzing only one point
" of origin and one point of destination proposed to be published. Any -
‘nunbér of examples could: have: been cited. utillzing AR points of’ origin o
;and éll points of destination proposed to be. published.;r. LT

i Authorlty is sought under Seétion h91 of the Public Utllities cOde to N
publi ch thé proposéd changés on less ‘than statutory notice fo¥ the: réasons
set forth “gbove andin order that carriers may be’ competlt;ve vith pérmltted

3 carr1ers who zay chafge the propbsed 1ates atyvill. :

_"




' X £xH an PRI
R ancs o mls PAGE ARE NOT SUBIECT- 1O SUPPLEMENT MOS, | OR 3,
1 -
Rﬁ{‘i’é PAGE 94-C Western Motor Tarif Bureau, Inc, CAL, PUC, KO, 13
. ¥ PAGE 94-C . AGEINT

LOCAL ; JOINY AND PROPORT IONAL FREIGHT AND EXPRESS TARIFF NO. 109
SECTION t - (MDOIIY RATES«IN CENTS PER 100 LBS.-EXCEPT AS MAY OTHERWISE BE PROVIDLD LC(NTIP"JED)

W "%éga:ﬁ“ 1X Slg.ﬂé"f gﬂ iy i}ét%s AP % m}ﬁ‘ms m:u:mrto .e\r WP KOS,
s ? LY 1o Jit It QbR elst as omeraise
55 Frea Y BRoviodd.

O0DSTUFFS, VIZ.t B
u.w:o GOODS AND OTHER ARVICLES AS OESCRIBED 1N AND SUBJECT to PROVISIONS IN SCALE A SEY 17¢

FORTH 1N 1TEH RO, 1140 OR IN SCALE O SET FORTH N 1TEM NOQ, 1150,

FRON )
3358 : 358 3388 3428 3502 VANCE
YISALLA TULARE TIPTON EXETER] 3504 BURR

RATE

1 SAN fRANCISCO
2 OAXLAND : QP 43

@ 16 RICHMWOND

GROUP 1
0fD 166 PITISBURG G 4

232 CenTeRvILLE |4
252 HAYWARD @ 37
@ 28 nertas ) ) 3 -

3 292 sav uose )

, . Q943
o @ 37

O & 214 SAN LTANDRO
g 282 SAN JOSE i K]

364 STOCKION | L . @32

42
£ 476 LODI 1 -
3874 SAN BRUNO A3

43 3896 REOWOCD C1TY

2
42 nEy3s

3902 PALO ALTO Q8 & 37

L 42
@D 3908 MOUNTAIN VIEW 33
0

B 14) 42
3908 SUNNYVALE Y 35
0 X

42
2912 SARTA CLARA 35
g 30

Q18 @gj‘; CL:
€994 48 - | 694

R®O() 8 | QA 45 , ~@49

‘ ) n 36 ;
4492 G.ENL‘JAL( 48 j 8 ] . ()48 } "

Exgkglgéou Of REFERENCE MARKS USED IN THIS i‘liTﬁJfN T EXPLAINED PEREON, NOR IN 1IEH N

ISSVED BY W, ), KNOEI‘_L- ISSUING OFFICER
IJL-P ) f _ 7 P.O. BOX MIL, SOU_‘I‘H GATE, CA}.!FQRNIA 30180

S —

FOR EAPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS. REFERENCES AND SYMBOLS YSED BUT NOT EXPLAINED HEREON SEE-  ITEM NO, 1




PR

DUEHIBIT RS

gx{lscg pAGE ‘)5 *© Western Motor Tarlft Bureau, Iac, - OL PV N0, 1
REVISED PAGE §5 . v AeENY C - S

LO(AL. JOINT AND PROPORIIOML FREIGHT AND txPRtss TARIFF RO, 109 .

N SECTION 1-COMMDITY RATES « IN CENTS PER 100 LBS, « EXCEPT AS MAY OTHERWISE BC movuoco (caam.Ut
| SEE INDEX OF POINTS FROM AND TO WHICH RATES APPLY FOR POINTS DESIC-\AItD BY GROUP NOS, -
§ THE NUMBER PREFIXED TO A STATION NAME 1S THE INDEX NUMBER,

FOR GEOGRAPHICAL DESCRIPTION OF POINIS IN GROUPS SEE PAGE KOS, I AND 3|-A. '

RATES APPLY QLY TO THE EXTENT THAT RUTING 1S PROV!D{D IN SECTION 5, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE

. SPECLIFICALLY PROVIOED, -

EXPLANAT 106 OF REFERENCE MARKS usco IN (TEM NO, 1230,

APH.IES ouu VIA PHTC. FNTI zxccpr AS ROTED,
ALSO APELIES VIA XVT,
APPLIES GMLY YIA CHE, ICX, EXCEPT As NOTED.
ALSO APPLIES YIA CME, 1CX,
 1SSUEO UNDER AUTHORITY OF CAL. PV, C. ORDER NOS, 460~390. 4602518, 450-1051. 4501393
480-1631, 480-2030, 450- 2289, sro.eé. STD-1459, $TD-1452, ST0-4521, S10-4541, SI0-45$9 AND
stg;gon 225TD- © , AND ocuswu NOS. 32338, 55043, 58233, 61240,64043, 73520. 73382, 75135,
3
@ APPLIES ONLY VIA ROUTES 392 O] 2702,
3 ALSO APPLIES YIA \m..'
ALSO APPLIES VIA WMX,

QO) APPLIES ONLY VIA WMX,.
(1) ALSO APPLIES VIA SCFL
R (DAPPLIES OMLY VIA CHE, 1CX, LEEW,
(1) APPLIES OMLY VIA €ME,LEEV,
(4 ALSO APPLIES YIA CHE, LEEW, @9 AL50 APPLIES VIA OE,

@HIN!H.N WEIGHT 110,000 POUNDS,

e ) e 1$3VUED BY- W KNOELL. IS3UING OF FICER
oo - 1&'-’2 . ' - 48,0 . PO BOx 392, SOUIH GATE; CALIFORNIA 30280

FOR EXPLANATION OF ABSREVIATIONS, REFERENCES pr_sfusbLs"u,s__to BUT NOT EXPLAINED HEREON SEE . LTEM NO, 1.

>

r_..—_..__......-...-___.._.._-.._.‘ o (o it g i iy ——ttmas e bt e
. , . .




s

-3 e »-, Y B . .
Ip cbn{gnmt'y fvnth t}re ﬁndmgs an the Commxsszon
T \\ ;hls day, the téquest, ¢opy of which is atea h ; nd by this

4

¢
ns gtaﬁtéd su\:;ect to, the fol!owmg cOndmon

authority’ herein rante fimited str;ctly o :;s térints, and shall ¢ pi SN
rOVisions authonzed hqtem aré published and filed in thé San: Prancisco office” of this Coms=

' ’_ss:on Wltl’lm mnet "day f after the'daté he eg';f Tbé itém of tariff oF supplement issued pur-
srdér shall b reference t6 this ‘ordét in’ suhsténhally the following formi = -




ST 6033 4

\V estern Motor Tariff Bureau, Ineé,

W b KNQELWL, Tt lumr; Gificer

NOTTHERR CALQINIA / oo GENERALY OFFICES

gﬁ:j"&‘:;’: uny’ - P. O. Bot 392 @ 5041 Cecalio $trem

Froca, 1415 473 5938 Yoo L 4 T3 7il YY) SOUIH GATE, CAUFOINIA $0110

HAWAIL

Paosa (NI 7220100

PO Boe 12, 911 WSS S0 e '4[ d
HorgWv, K e Tl 93010 South Gate, California

Fror, (938] 832547 March 25, 1969 APPLICATION NO. A-4805

TO THE

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE BLDG., CIVIC CENTER
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

SPECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST
WESTERN MOTOR TARIFF BUREAU, INC., AGENT, by W. J. Knoell, Tariff Issuing

Officer, for and on behalf of all carriers participating in Local, Joint

and Proportional Freight and Express Tariff No. 109, Cal. P.U.C. No. 13

heréby applies for authority under Section Nos. 460 - hgy

of the Public Utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish
the following rates, rules and regulations to become effective on .
five (5) days notice:
To estsblish rates, rules, réguiations and other provisions as sei

forth in Exbibit “A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.
The proposed rates are intended to be published in Western Motor Tariff

Bureau, Inec., Agent, Local, Joint and Proportional Freight and Express

Tariff Héo 109. Cal- P.G.C. h;Oc 13

and will take the place of the rates of like traffic from and to ssaid
points, as set forth herein.
This application is based upon the following special circumstances and

conditions;

For justification, see Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

In view of the sbove special circumstances and conditions, your petitioner
respectfully requests that the authority herein sught be granted.

T hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true amd

correct,
orr ct Sign&tl_lre W .
: - ®. J. Xncell, Tariff Issulng officer




- ) Applies only via NAP. Schellville SP.: =

t is proposed tQ publish in Secthn l’bf\the shbjeot tariff a neu item
' as shovn belov! 57;1 T T P :

wﬂoonr )

'noodpulp v 51

[

"={1h9 proposedfeme“d“e“t 1s basedfupon alternativé application provision

" ds éontained in the Cocial€sion's Mininum Rate Tariffs and’ authority wa

_takén from Pacific¢ Southtsast Freight: Bureau, “Tariff No. 16-S, Item No.' o f
. 3005-L contained: in Supplement No. 75 and Bx Parte No. 259~A. Applicant ot
. has been charginO olass rates in the past.;i.¢.

_-,’-Authority 14 §6 ht under Section 460 of the' public. utuitiesfiCode e -
. to the: dlverbence in: routing batween that employed by applieant and ihat;'

7‘1Nemployed by corpeting rail ‘¢arriers.. An example of where authofity is -

5 _hecessary under Section k60 would be a shipment. originating ‘at Index Nos .

1518 Sanoa and destinéd to Index No. 2026 Red Bluff.' In'all probability
“this shipment would move southeast via: California sState Highuay 299 and

1Interstate 2, passing thfough an intermediate point one nile forthvest -
of :Red Bluff, whi¢h 13 not . served by competing ra11 carfiers. This vould

'z.require ‘applicant t5: charge dlass. rateé to this point’ ‘which aré: highe? than'}’”'

" %he ratés -‘proposed to be publiched. Therefore, authority “is. sought~to=*“

. depart:frbom Section 160 of-the Public Utilities Codé in order;that ns:.

‘So-called 10ng*short haul viOlatlons exist.: "his is merely 6Qe éxanple
- utilizing only one:point’of origin and, ,éne .potnt° of destinatién proposed- -

*-_ff 1d be: publlqhed Any number of- ex&_plee conld: ‘have ™ beeﬁ cited utilizing _
i“all p01nts of brigin and all points of destination pr0posed to be published.

"

CEes ¥ ; :
[}

_Authority is sought under Seotzon h91 of the'fuhlio Utiliiiés?—{“':f’k

N :publ1sh the’ proposed changes ‘OR- less than statutory notice for fhe-reas

Py

-327 set forth’ abo¥e anq in ‘ordep. }hat carriers may "be, competitiva with pennitted
'-,i>carriers who nay charge thelproﬁosed rates ab:will.!i RSENE g




Y N N ;

) wlth the findings and ordés nizda by thé Comnnsswn in a fﬁqmnén ent SO

- this day, the, request. COpy - of whichis attached héreto and by this refcréﬁ iade’s pat t beréo f, S
.18 granted, subject €9 the fol owmg conditionsi 5 -

honty héiein granted is limited ictly. to ts terims, aqd shall xpire unléss

R prowsnons authonzed herein aré pub]nshed ahd: ﬁled in thé San Frantisco office ‘of this ACom- ‘
nnssxoniwuhm nmety days after,th dare héredts Ihe ntém of tantf or’ supplel_nent issued Pur
: seder “to this orde ) ~thé following forr




N
~
e

~

SID 6034

Western Motor Tariff Bureau, Inc.

W. ). KROEU, Tonitl tiavierg Officer

NOUREIN CAUFORNIA _ GENERAL OFFICES,

e 2 .- P. 0. bex 392 & 5043 CetaTio Srem

Proce. 105 1925933 Vs d0 53 &4 bg SOUTH GATE, CAUFORNIA 0210
HAWAN Lo ‘ Fhany (213) 2733100

2.0, Bog 1, 10 3T Srcvad T PR

HonohY, Rowail $5810 South Gate, California - -

Froca. (3281 052487 March 24, 1969 APPLICATION NO.__A-L804

TO THE ,

FUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE BIDG., CIVIC CENTER
SAH FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

SPECIAL TARIFF DOCKET REQUEST

WESTERN MOTQR TARIFF BUREAb. INC,, AGENT, by W. J. Knoell, Tariff Issuing

Officer, for and on behalf of pi Salvo Trucking Co.

nereby applies for authority under Section Nos. 460 - 491

of the Public Utilities Act for an order granting permission to establish
the folldw'ing rates, rules and regulations to become effective on .
five (9) days notice:
To establish rates, rules, regu.&tions and other provisions as set

forth in Exhibit “A™ attached hereto and made a part herecof.
The proposed rates are intended to be published in Western Motor Tariff

Bureau, Ine., Agént, California Cormon Carrier Motor I;reight Tocal and

V.Joint Tariff No. 11, Cal. P,U.C. No. 5, Interstate Freight Carriers

_Conference, JInc., Agent, series.

and will take the place of the rates of like traffic fr&m and to said
points, as set i‘orth herein.

This application is-based upon the following special éircumstances and
conditions:

For Justification, see Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

In view of the above special circumstances and ¢onditions, your petitiOner
respectfully requests that the authority herein sjught be granted.

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and

corr . -
correct Signature W
' . W, J&Xnoell, Tariff Issuin_g Officer




~

55“’ s prbp"s"’d 3 P“‘Dlish 1R sehtion Wof tti" A sat. ta.t‘{t‘f S e 1t |
‘»;"as shovn on Exhlbit- A«-l attaehed hereto and madg g part héreéf. . em;}

he propoﬁed a.mendn:ent 1S based upon alterdai;ive application provislons .
'as containgd in the Comslssion's uinimm Rate Tarii‘fs and authority was
" Yakén from Pacifiq Southcpast Freight Bureau;: Tariff No. 300:+A; Item. XNo
=~_9§70 D éontained in .Supplement ho. 53. Applicant has been ‘charging olaés
- rates-ih the past. S

--It éhcauld be pointe& ‘out to the ¢om18$ion that rates ‘aré not .published i,
*in the- abow.'é referenced rail iten frox Indéx’ No.: b2k véntura to Index Noy
Wy 06 Salinas, nor ‘are’ bhey- pu‘olished on'the’ level proposed 16 b2’
by applicanti}; Item ho.‘9570 D publishés rates from Groups 25 £6:30 to ™
. Groups’l to. l}. 'I - dnd 8 ‘at K6 ¢ents per 100, pounds g minimum ’weight. 60.600 3

& : pounds, The Southern Paeif).c Routing Guide No. 193- G. Route’ No. 1268 will ;
, '; show a shipzent noving Ji‘r&n ‘IndeX Ro. 1}506‘1.08 ‘Anfelss (Group, 25) to Ihdex

~No. 282 San Jose', (Gro‘hp ;1) ould’migve north, via® th§ following interior :
_&) -North Holiyvood thence l-'éntal‘vo thenCe Salihas [ 3R

b) Raymer thénce Vontalvo thence Salinas 3 c) Saugus thence }!ontalvo thence

- Salinas.- Since’ Ofnard; isfmtérmgdiate via-Roubes A.6r B rates- pubushed
- from- LoOs .kngeles to Saﬁ Jose would: be héld as’ naxinu:; fo:; shipdents - DLLFUN
originating at’ and destined to: intémediaté points <uch as Omard and S

Salinas.--w' R C e e

3 l
Aui;hority is sought under Sectmn 1460 of the Publi‘c Utihties Code due “to : :
he” divergénce in ‘Youting between that employed by. applicant ‘and that’ e:gployed
scqmpeting rail carriéra. ‘AR éxample ‘of Where, é\gthority is neéessary under
- Séctioﬁ %60, .would bé"a. sh1pment originating at- Index No: bhok ‘oxnard. and &
* Kb kD A a1 probvability this- shipment N
“ghwa& 101, 'pass;ng throughithé” ihtermediat """
. L1 ot eerved by co:tpeting rall: carriers. -fhis) '.'ould requh‘e
appliéant to*char e’ claqs rates to’ this: point whlch are highér ﬂlan’.thé re},es
Foposed t8 ba published : The x‘efére, uthorit s sought tg:depary I‘o :
7 Secg(i)on 160 of the: Piﬂ)g{é;Ut 5 3 y i: at 1§ 41143 lon;
haul viOIatiOns exist,, g i

exe.mples could ‘hAve™ been ‘oited, ubilizing‘
:of, destinationr ﬂropased to ‘be published

ut _or_ y 1s souo :3ést : 91 of the Publ . _
jpropésed chaxiges 0:1 leﬁs&han; statutory notic ‘f
LR R : &




- e umuu oL
A RAY s o THIS PAGE . ARE u@r SuBsECT TO SUPPLEMENT m%. 3o s,

TS A, pulC. W, 5J A \\'cslern Molor Tarif( Burcau, Inc. 20 ﬁ{éi{g PAGE 248-A

AGENT -
I1ST REYISED PAGE 248-A
CALIFORHIA CG-M)N CARRIER HJTOQ fRC!&HT

LOCAL AND JOINT TARIFF NO- ll

SECTION 4 - [RUCKLND cmmnr RATES - IN CENTS PER 100 POLRDS - CONTINUED .
SEE_LYEM 3000 FOR SPECIAL RULES APPLYING IN COMMCTION WITH RATES ON THIS PAG

YOTOR HIN, WT,

'Y Y i ICA CARRIER |  RAYE IN LBS
COMRDT T ‘ | APPLICATION 2 .

A ITEN CANCELLED; ACCOUNT NO APPLICATION,

FROM T0

£ OOUSTUEFS, wz... ' ; -
FRUIT, FRESH, FROQZEN, 4424 ONMARD 4066 SALINAY 14 ®s6 | &88,000
SWEETENED OR UNSVEETERED, _ . .
IN BULK IN STEEL BARRELS,

@ APPLIES OMLY ON SHIPMENTS OF COMMODITIES FOR WHICH PROTECTION AGAINST HEAT OR COLD OR

" TEMPLRATURE. CONTROL SERVICE 15 NOT PROVIDED, WILL NOT APPLY ON SHIPMENTS WHICH REQUIRE
TEMPERATURE CONTROL SERVICE OR SPECIAL EQUIPMENT,

O HINIMN WEIGHT APPLIES PER EACH TWO UNITS OF CARRIERIS €QUIPHENT USED TO TRANSPORT THE S1P-
MENT,

@ ISSUED UNDER AUTHORITY OF CAL. P,U,C, ORDER NO, STD- ‘
+ EFFECTIVE . 1SSUED ON FIVE {5) DAYS NOTICE AS AUTHORIZED BY CAL, P.U.C.
ORDER NO, STD- ~ OATED - ]

© INTERSTATE FREIGHT CARRIERS CONFERENCE INC., AGENT, SERIES,

. EFFECTIVEL

1s5U0: (EXCEPT AS SHOWN BY ¢ )

UL A 1SSUED BY W, 1 KHOELL. 155UING OFFICER
CORRECTION NO, I IS e S 248 A S A p.0. sox 392 souru GATE, CALIFORNIA 90230

=
FOR EXPLANATION OF Asaazvuuous REFERENCES AND SYME-OLS USED ‘BUT hor upumzo HERgoN see  1TEM 10, PAGE 78




